If £ Sterling had strengthened against the currencies shows, this would have had the following effect:

					   2023		   2022
					   CAD		   CAD
					   £		   £

Equity				   (1,548)		  (2,466)

TIGER ROYALTIES and INVESTMENTS plc  Annual Report 2023
41

Notes to the Financial Statements

Other price risk
Other price risk which comprises changes in market prices other than those arising from interest rate
risk or currency risk may affect the value of quoted and unquoted equity investments. The Board of
directors manages the market price risks inherent in the investment portfolio by regularly monitoring
price movements and other relevant market information.

The Company accounts for movements in the fair value of investments in financial assets in other
comprehensive income and assets designated at fair value through profit or loss in comprehensive
income. The following table illustrates the sensitivity to equity of an increase / decrease of 50% in
market prices. This level of change is considered to be reasonable based on observation of current
market conditions, in particular resource stocks and junior mining companies. The sensitivity is based
on the Company’s equities at each balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

	 2023	 2022

	 50%	 50%	 50%	 50%
	 increase in	 decrease in	 increase in	 decrease in
	 fair value	 fair value	 fair value	 fair value
	 £	 £	 £	 £

Equity	 192,756	 (192,756)	 253,755	 (253,755)

Liquidity risk
The Company maintains appropriate cash reserves and the majority of the Company’s assets
comprise realisable securities, most of which can be sold to meet funding requirements if necessary.
Given the Company’s cash reserves, it has been able to settle all liabilities on average within 1 month.

Credit risk
The risk of counterparty’s failure to discharge its obligations under a transaction that could result in
the Company suffering a loss is minimal. The Company holds its cash balances amounting to £53,876
(2022: £ 150,631) with a reputable bank and only transacts with regulated institutions on normal